

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/29/16 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085N-471 & 085S-471
PCN NO. i44g & i44h
Engineer's Estimate \$ 188,555.51

COUNTY: Lawrence, Erosion Repair on Hwy 85
& Butte

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 30, 2016

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		EKE Inc. Johner & Sons Spearfish SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
085N-471 PCN i44g									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
002	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	2.00		0.00	220.00	440.00	160.00	320.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	39.00		0.00	35.00	1,365.00	25.00	975.00
004	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1830.00		0.00	24.60	45,018.00	23.30	42,639.00
005	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	2.00		0.00	450.00	900.00	150.00	300.00
006	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	136.00		0.00	9.00	1,224.00	19.00	2,584.00
007	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
009	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	9.00		0.00	250.00	2,250.00	200.00	1,800.00
010	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	107.00		0.00	18.00	1,926.00	26.00	2,782.00
011	Fertilizing	Ton	3.10		0.00	1,800.00	5,580.00	1,200.00	3,720.00
012	Fiber Mulching	Ton	2.40		0.00	2,400.00	5,760.00	1,950.00	4,680.00
013	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	8556.00		0.00	1.30	11,122.80	2.30	19,678.80
014	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	360.00		0.00	4.35	1,566.00	6.00	2,160.00
015	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	3770.00		0.00	0.55	2,073.50	1.00	3,770.00
085S-471, PCN i44h									
016	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
017	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1393.00		0.00	24.60	34,267.80	23.30	32,456.90
018	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	136.00		0.00	9.00	1,224.00	17.00	2,312.00
019	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	4,900.00	4,900.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
020	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
021	Type 1F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	100.00		0.00	18.00	1,800.00	26.00	2,600.00
022	Fertilizing	Ton	2.89		0.00	1,800.00	5,202.00	1,200.00	3,468.00
023	Fiber Mulching	Ton	3.20		0.00	2,400.00	7,680.00	1,950.00	6,240.00
024	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3431.00		0.00	1.30	4,460.30	2.30	7,891.30
025	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	390.00		0.00	4.35	1,696.50	6.00	2,340.00
026	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1660.00		0.00	0.55	913.00	1.00	1,660.00
TOTAL					0.00		164,868.90		169,877.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 03/29/16 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 1

PROJECT NO. 085N-471 & 085S-471
 PCN NO. i44g & i44h
 Engineer's Estimate \$

COUNTY: Lawrence, Erosion Repair on Hwy 85
 & Butte

CONTRACT TIME: Sept. 30, 2016

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Quinn Construction		Hilt Construction		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				Rapid City SD		Rapid City SD			
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
085N-471 PCN i44g									
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
002	Remove Pipe End Section for Reset	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	100.00	200.00		0.00
003	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	39.00	50.00	1,950.00	25.00	975.00		0.00
004	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1830.00	37.00	67,710.00	50.00	91,500.00		0.00
005	Reset Pipe End Section	Each	2.00	500.00	1,000.00	300.00	600.00		0.00
006	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	136.00	9.00	1,224.00	10.00	1,360.00		0.00
007	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	12,500.00	12,500.00		0.00
008	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
009	Bank and Channel Protection Gabion	CuYd	9.00	400.00	3,600.00	300.00	2,700.00		0.00
010	Type F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	107.00	27.00	2,889.00	20.00	2,140.00		0.00
011	Fertilizing	Ton	3.10	1,250.00	3,875.00	1,500.00	4,650.00		0.00
012	Fiber Mulching	Ton	2.40	2,300.00	5,520.00	2,500.00	6,000.00		0.00
013	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	8556.00	2.50	21,390.00	2.00	17,112.00		0.00
014	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	360.00	5.00	1,800.00	6.00	2,160.00		0.00
015	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	3770.00	1.10	4,147.00	0.50	1,885.00		0.00
085S-471, PCN i44h									
016	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00		0.00
017	Placing Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	1393.00	37.00	51,541.00	50.00	69,650.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	136.00	9.00	1,224.00	10.00	1,360.00		0.00
019	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		0.00
020	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		0.00
021	Type 1F Permanent Seed Mixture	Lb	100.00	27.00	2,700.00	20.00	2,000.00		0.00
022	Fertilizing	Ton	2.89	1,250.00	3,612.50	1,500.00	4,335.00		0.00
023	Fiber Mulching	Ton	3.20	2,300.00	7,360.00	2,500.00	8,000.00		0.00
024	Type 3 Erosion Control Blanket	SqYd	3431.00	2.50	8,577.50	2.00	6,862.00		0.00
025	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	390.00	5.00	1,950.00	6.00	2,340.00		0.00
026	Shaping for Erosion Control Blanket	Ft	1660.00	1.10	1,826.00	0.50	830.00		0.00
TOTAL					227,196.00		278,659.00		0.00